Raynouard, an indisputably competent judge,
     observes, “Les personnes qui l’examineront avec attention jugeront
     que le manuscrit n’a pas été interpolé,” p. cxliii.

I will here reprint more accurately than before the two lines
     supposed to give the poem the date of 1100:—

“Ben ha mil et cent ancz compli entièrement,

Que fo scripta l’ora car sen al derier temps.”

Can M. Raynouard, or any one else, be warranted by this in saying,
     La date de l’an 1100, qu’on lit dans ce poème, merite toute
     confiance?

Metres of modern languages.